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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 8 Women, 100m Backstroke 2013 and older
30/11/2024 - 10:42 Results
National Record 1:00.98 ROLKO Sarah SL Berlin (GER) 15/11/2009
Meilleure Performance 18 1:01.27 ROLKO Sarah SL Bonnevoie 01/12/2012
Meilleure Performance 17 1:01.97 ROLKO Sarah SL Luxembourg 27/11/2011
Meilleure Performance 16 1:02.00 ROLKO Sarah SL Dubai (UAE) 15/12/2010
Meilleure Performance 15 1:00.98 ROLKO Sarah SL Berlin (GER) 15/11/2009
Meilleure Performance 14 1:03.96 ROLKO Sarah SL Dortmund (GER) 06/12/2008
Meilleure Performance 13 1:04.66 MEYNEN Julie SL Luxembourg 04/12/2010
Meilleure Performance 12 1:07.18 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline SL Obercorn 03/12/2011
Meilleure Performance 11 1:12.02 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline SL Luxembourg 04/12/2010

TL Open W 17 +: 1:19.00  /  TL Pupilles W 11 - 12: 1:34.00  /  TL Jeunes W 13 - 14: 1:28.00  /  TL Juniors W 15 - 16: 1:22.00
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:18.23 345 37.89 40.34
2. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:19.53 328 38.14 41.39
3. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:22.79 291 41.80 40.99
4. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:23.83 280 40.81 43.02
5. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.78 271 41.64 43.14
6. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.35 265 41.44 43.91
7. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:27.18 249 42.41 44.77
8. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:29.12 233 42.53 46.59
9. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:29.26 232 42.42 46.84

10. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:30.67 221 44.41 46.26
11. MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:30.71 221 44.27 46.44
12. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:31.55 215 43.28 48.27
13. SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:31.81 213 45.18 46.63
14. KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:32.74 207 43.93 48.81
15. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:35.38 190 * 45.84 49.54

WDR MEDDOURI Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

Jeunes

1. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:10.38 474 33.93 36.45
2. PAVELEK Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:12.63 431 35.66 36.97
3. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:15.97 377 37.41 38.56
4. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.45 342 37.37 41.08
5. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:19.03 335 38.42 40.61
6. GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:21.35 307 40.03 41.32
7. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.45 306 39.91 41.54
8. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.61 293 40.27 42.34
9. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.95 279 41.59 42.36

10. HUBERTY Mina-Aaliyah 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:24.96 269 41.47 43.49
11. DELIGNERE Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.08 259 41.62 44.46

DNS YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg

Juniors

1. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:08.13 522 32.99 35.14
2. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.60 512 32.95 35.65
3. MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.30 476 33.84 36.46
4. SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.35 436 35.45 36.90
5. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:12.83 428 35.00 37.83
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 8, Women, 100m Backstroke

Open

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.97 631 29.93 34.04
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.96 526 32.05 35.91
3. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:08.13 522 32.99 35.14
4. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.60 512 32.95 35.65
5. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:08.62 511 32.81 35.81
6. MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.30 476 33.84 36.46
7. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:10.38 474 33.93 36.45
8. WIRTH Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:12.11 441 34.67 37.44
9. SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.35 436 35.45 36.90

10. ELCHEROTH Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.39 435 35.02 37.37
11. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:12.48 434 33.64 38.84
12. PAVELEK Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:12.63 431 35.66 36.97
13. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:12.83 428 35.00 37.83
14. POCERVINA Jil 90 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.19 421 35.81 37.38
15. PETESCH Lea 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.25 420 35.21 38.04
16. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:15.97 377 37.41 38.56
17. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:18.23 345 37.89 40.34
18. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.45 342 37.37 41.08
19. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:19.03 335 38.42 40.61
20. KOENIG Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:19.18 333 * 37.33 41.85
21. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:19.53 328 38.14 41.39
22. GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:21.35 307 40.03 41.32
23. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.45 306 39.91 41.54
24. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.61 293 40.27 42.34
25. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:22.79 291 41.80 40.99
26. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:23.83 280 40.81 43.02
27. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.95 279 41.59 42.36
28. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.78 271 41.64 43.14
29. HUBERTY Mina-Aaliyah 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:24.96 269 41.47 43.49
30. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:25.35 265 41.44 43.91
31. DELIGNERE Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.08 259 41.62 44.46
32. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:27.18 249 42.41 44.77
33. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:29.12 233 42.53 46.59
34. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:29.26 232 42.42 46.84
35. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:30.67 221 44.41 46.26
36. MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:30.71 221 44.27 46.44
37. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:31.55 215 43.28 48.27
38. SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:31.81 213 45.18 46.63
39. KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:32.74 207 43.93 48.81
40. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:35.38 190 * 45.84 49.54

DNS YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR MEDDOURI Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR NOEHL Eva 06 Cercle Nautique Echternach
WDR FRIPPIAT Lory 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang


